
PERFORMANCE
BULLETIN
February 8, 2001

3600
Obsolete Parts Sale

Following our Fleck Flash communication dated September 7, 2000, we have reviewed
and refined our list of obsolete parts. We have decided to send out a revised list of parts
for your reference and clarification. All obsolete parts of the 3600 control valve (see
attached 3600 Obsolete Parts List) will be available at half price until April 30, 2001. The
parts are available only while supplies last and will be scrapped after April 30.

3600
Service Repair Parts

Per our Performance Bulletin #357 for maintenance and service repair purposes, we have
identified an updated list of 3600 service repair parts. (see attached 3600 Service Repair
Parts). Items on this list that have an (*) are exclusive to the 3600 control valve and will
be available for 3 years. The parts that do not have an (*) will be available beyond the 3
year period because they are used on other control valves.

As always, thank you for using Fleck controls.

Sincerely,
Pentair Water Treatment

Jay Runkle
Technical Product Support

Bulletin No. _________

Product Application Service General

360

news from



February 8, 2001

3600 Obsolete Parts List

Part Number Description  Qty Available Part Number Description  Qty Available

** 10337 Washer Lock, #5, 304 S.S. 0 11971 Valve Body, 3600               49
** 10857 Rivet, Idler Shaft      0 11974 Bearing        1,046

10885 Bearing           449 11983 Screw, Pan Hd Mach, 10-32 X 3/8"        1,263
* 11085 Nut, Hex Mach, 5-40, Zinc 1150 11985 Yoke 3/4", NPT, 3600           288
** 11332 Nut, Hex Jam, 9/16 - 8        0 11985NP Yoke 3/4", NPT, Nickel, 3600             22
* 11360 Ball,3/16" Steel      24,843 11985-10 Yoke 3/4", BSP, 3600             13
** 11363 Spring, Detent, Skipper Wheel      0 11985-40NP Yoke 1" Sweat, Nickel             23
** 11375 Spring, Idler Shaft        0 * 11988 Label, Brine Cam, 3-18 Lbs.        7,696
* 11466 Label, Day of Regen        4,517 11992NP Brine Valve Body, Nickel, 3600             36
** 11491 Bearing        0 11996 Button        1,261

11584 Bushing, Pivot        4,545 11997 Spacer, Motor Plate        1,292
11588 Shaft, Idler, 3600           10 * 12036 Washer, Flat, #8,18-8*           512
11593 Retaining  Ring           398 12038 Screw, Phil Pan Hd, Cutting Type, 1/4"           627

* 11630 Bearing, Swivel        7,512 * 12051 Support, Skipper Wheel        1,255
* 11678 By Pass ¾” 450 * 12017-00 Cover, Control Back, 3600, Beige 206
* 11678NP By Pass ¾”, NP 14 * 12110 Screw, Hex        3,669
* 11678-45 By Pass ¾”, Sweat 41 12111 Label, Position Indicator      13,311

11925 Spring, Drive Link        4,098 * 12129 Label, Brine Valve Cam, 6-36        12,550
11929 Drive Shaft, 3600        4,748 12324 Plate, Clutch Motor, 3600        3,028

* 11931 Arm, Cycle        4,358 12325 Plate, Motor Mounting, 3600        2,669
11932 Link, Drive, 3600        3,820 12328 Bearing        4,125
11933 Drive Shaft Assy, 3600           170 12332 Spacer, Button, 3600      10,032
11937 Bearing        4,188 12333 Spring, Clutch Plate        2,771
11939 Gear, 3600        3,515 12362 Screw, Pan Hd Mach, 5-40 X 1/2"        3,180
11940 Stand Off, Motor Plate        2,236 12446 Label, Manual Cycle        2,192
11941 Actuator, Cycle Support           716 12893 Label, Front, 3600        5,550
11944 Panel, Drive, 3600           447 12990 Screw, Hex Hd Mach, 5-40 X 3/8"        3,675
11945 Knob, 3600           180 13235 Spring, Clutch Plate        3,222
11957 Stand Off, Brine Valve Cam        3,614 ** 13381 Motor, 24/50, 3600           0

* 11963 Cam, Brine Valve 3600        7,274 60042 By Pass 3/4" NPT, 3600           32
* 11967 Segment, Cam Brine Valve 4790 60046 By Pass 1" Sweat, 3600             9

11969 Screw, Flt Hd, 5-40 X 1/4"        6,710 * 60144 Skipper Wheel Assy., 3600 111
60149 Arm Assy, 3600           591

* Added to list after September 7, 2000 Fleck Flash
** No Inventory available since September 7, 2000 Fleck Flash



February 8, 2001

3600 Service Repair Parts
3600 Control Valve Service Parts
10227 Injector Screen ** 11995 Connecting Rod Pin
10228 Injector Cover - Brass Body 12360 Injector Air Disperser
10229 Injector Cover Gasket 12570 Tank O-Ring (Park Tank)
10244 Inside Tube O-Ring #211 13304 O-Ring 1" Distributor Pilot Only
10381 Tank O-Ring #231 17776 Injector Body-Plastic
10381-01 Tank O-Ring (Galvanized Tank) ** 60082-00 Injector Assy, 3600 #0
10692 Injector Body Screw #10 24x19/16 ** 60082-01 Injector Assy, 3600 #1
10913 Injector Nozzle (specify size) ** 60082-02 Injector Assy, 3600 #2
10914 Injector Throat (specify size) ** 60082-03 Injector Assy, 3600 #3
11180 Flow Control Retainer Screw ** 60082-04 Injector Assy, 3600 #4
11208 O-Ring #232 * 60096-00 Piston Assy, 3600, Standard
11224 Hex Cap Screw 5/16x5/8 * 60096-10 Piston Assy, 3600, Feeder/Filter
11475 Injector Body Gasket * 60096-20 Piston Assy, 3600, Low Water
11483 Injector Body-Brass * 60097 Piston Assy, 3600, Hot Water
11483NP Injector Body Nickel Plated * 60123 Seal & Spacer Kit, 3600/4600
11893 Injector Cover - Plastic Body * 60124 Seal & Spacer Kit, 3600/4600 Hot Water
11966 Distributor Tube Pilot 13/16" 60704-XX Drain Line Flow Control Assembly - Brass

60705-XX Drain Line Flow Control Assembly - Plastic

Control Drive Service Parts
10267 Strain Relief
11384 Self Tapping Screw
11590 Motor, Drive, 120V, 60Hz
11842 Power Cord
12681 Closed End Connector

* 13276 Motor, Drive, 24V, 60Hz 1/30 RPM
** 19211-12 Skipper Wheel Assembly, 12 day
* 60031 Brine Valve, 3600
* 60031-01 Brine Valve, 3600 Hot Water
* 60031-010 Brine Valve, 3600, .25GPM
* 60031-020 Brine Valve, 3600, .50GPM
* 60031-030 Brine Valve, 3600, 1.0GPM

*** 60233-30 Cover, 3600, Std., Black/Smoke

3600 Bypass Service Parts
11224 Hex. Head Cap Screw 5/16X5/8

* 11684 Gasket, 3600 Bypass
11972 Plug - Bypass
11978 Side Cover - Bypass
11979 Valve Lever - Bypass
11986 Side Cover - Bypass
11987 Valve Label - Bypass
15727 Hex Head Machine Screw 10-241/2

* 18296 Seal, Bypass

* Exclusive to the 3600
** Exclusive and added to list after  Performance Bulletin # 357

*** Exclusive and changed from Blue/Clear to Black/Smoke after Performance Bulletin # 357


